Wasatch School District

Summary of Proposed Fee Changes

Approved Proposed  Proposed Fee
2024-2025  2025-2026 Change

Drones, Intro $ - $ 40.00 $ 40.00
Drone soldering practice kit for new class

Food Handler Permit $ -3 25.00 $ 25.00
Add food handler permit to fee schedule for students that may choose to earn it thru club or course participation.

Remove Ballroom Dance class $ 60.00 $ - $ (60.00)
No longer offered
Remove fee for Film Intro / Production $ 40.00 $ - $ (40.00)

No fee needed for this class anymore

Remove calculator rental fee $ 5.00 $ - $ (5.00)
Remove per the request of the math teachers. They do not charge students this fee.

Approved Proposed ~ Proposed Fee
2024-2025  2025-2026 Change

Honors STEM $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ -
Explanation: STEM is already approved at $10, but Honors STEM needs to be added to the schedule

Remove Dance 2 from fee schedule $ 10.00 $ = $ (10.00)
Teachers no longer charge fee for this class

Remove Weights from fee schedule $ 60.00 $ - $ (60.00)
Class no longer offered
Remove Device Fee (iPad, computer, chargers, keyboards) from old spend plan $ 40.00 $ - $ (40.00)

These are considered textbooks and cannot be charged to students 53G-7-501 (14)
1t was not being charged to students, but was still on the schedule



